Therefore, we dispose of this appeal by the following order.

18. The learned Trial Judge directed to furnish unconditional bank guarantee, we
direct it must be by a nationalised bank.

19. In addition to furnishing bank guarantee in any nationalised bank for the
amount of Rs. 30,50,000/- (Thirty Lacs Fifty thousand) the writ petitioner and/or the
respondent No. 8, whosoever may be, shall also furnish bank guarantee in any
nationalised bank for the amount calculated from September, 2006 till the date of
passing of this order @ Rs. 85,000/- per month. On furnishing the bank guarantee in